
NEW HAMPSHIRE - The State Tier of Funding 

Land and Community Heritage Investment Program, 2004-2013

Year LCHIP Funds Spent on Conservation

2014 $1,852,032

2013 $307,500

2012 $834,305

2011 $1,179,630

2010 $1,510,683

2009 $1,832,500

2008 $1,141,250

2007 $1,280,000

2006 $1,620,000

2005 $903,000

2004 $1,162,000

Data from Trust for Public Land report: "New England Statewide Land Conservation Programs"

Report provided by Andrew duMoulin, Director of the Center for Conservation Finance Research

Reported spending varies by source due to differences in methodology. The Trust for Public Land's Conservation Almanac is constantly being updated with newer 

data; please consult Andrew duMoulin for the most recent data: Andrew.duMoulin@tpl.org

Numbers for 2012 and 2013 were corrected and provided by Dijit Taylor, Executive Director of LCHIP (looks like some unexpected funding may 

have come about from returned grants.)



Water Supply Land Protection Grant Program, 2004-2014

Data Source: Conservation Almanac data from Jennifer Plowden, the Trust for Public Land

Year Conservation Funds Spent

2014 $28,812

2013 $156,000

2012 $66,500

2011 $0

2010 $18,667

2009 $527,540

2008 $1,412,556

2007 $325,000

2006 $751,051

2005 $0

2004 $319,375

Aquatic Resource Mitigation Fund, 2009-2013

Data Source: Conservation Almanac data from Jennifer Plowden, the Trust for Public Land

Year Amount Spent

2014 $0

2013 $2,156,000

2012 $182,450

2011 $606,290

2010 $587,867

2009 $248,000



Land Management Bureau of the Department of Resources and Economic Development, 2003-2010

Does not receive regular appropriations from the state, but the department will  occasionally be appropriated funds for a specific project.

Data from Trust for Public Land's Conservation Almanac 

Year Dollars

2010 $9,017 

2009 $40,000 

2008 $0 

2007 $0 

2006 $0 

2005 $60,000 

2004 $0 

2003 $10,000,000 

Farmland Spending Specifically

Annual PACE Activity in Rhode Island, 2004-2013, American Farmland Trust

Data from Jennifer Dempsey, American Farmland Trust

Year NH

2013 N/A

2012 N/A

2011 $1,394,680

2010 $456,250

2009 $0

2008 $0

2007 $0

2006 $579,500

2005 $478,000

2004 $1,491,300

Numbers include Agricultural Lands Preservation  Program, LCHIP, and LCIP (LCIP was precursor to LCHIP, ALPP is not mentioned as a current 

program in TPL's report, may be encompassed in LCHIP)



Year LCHIP Funds Spent on Conservation (TPL) WSLPGP (TPL) ARM (TPL) DRED (TPL) Estimated Total

2014 $1,852,032 $28,812 $0 $0 $1,880,844

2013 $307,500 $156,000 $2,156,000 $0 $2,619,500

2012 $834,305 $66,500 $182,450 $0 $1,083,255

2011 $1,179,630 $0 $606,290 $0 $1,785,920

2010 $1,510,683 $18,667 $587,867 $9,017 $2,126,234

2009 $1,832,500 $527,540 $248,000 $40,000 $2,648,040

2008 $1,141,250 $1,412,556 $0 $0 $2,553,806

2007 $1,280,000 $325,000 $0 $0 $1,605,000

2006 $1,620,000 $751,051 $0 $0 $2,371,051

2005 $903,000 $0 $0 $60,000 $963,000

2004 $1,162,000 $319,375 $0 $0 $1,481,375


